 Single Ended – Capacitors                                                                                                                                B41827
Standard Series – 85°C                                                                                                                    B43827
 1
Edition: 03 Date: 22/03/07
General-purpose grade capacitors
Applications
• General-purpose applications in the entertainment industry
• Semi-professional to professional application range

                      Notes:  1- Safety vent from diameter φ d ≥ 8 mm
                                   2- Flat rubber seal
                                   3- Terminal Lead free
Dimensions (mm)
φd x l dmax x lmax a ± 0.5 b
5 x 11 5.5 x 12.5 2.0 0.50 ± 0.1
6.3 x 11 6.8 x 12.5 2.5 0.50 ± 0.1
8 x 11.5 8.5 x 13.0 3.5 0.60 ± 0.1
INDIVIDUAL TECHNICAL DATA
UR CR Case Ileak max tanδmax I ~ R Ordering code
  Dimensions     ( composition see
 120 Hz  5 min 120 Hz 120 Hz  below )
 20 °C φd x l 20 °C 20 °C 85°C
VDC µF mm µA  mA (rms)
B41827
6.3      220 5 x 11        13.9 0.26        200 B41827A2227M***
      470 6.3 x 11        29.6 0.26        321 B41827A2477M***
10      330 6.3 x 11        33.0 0.22        290 B41827A3337M***
      470 8 x 11.5        47.0 0.22        385 B41827A3477M***
16      100 5 x 11        16.0 0.18        160 B41827A4107M***
      220 6.3 x 11        35.2 0.18        261 B41827A4227M***
      330 8 x 11.5        52.8 0.18        373 B41827A4337M***
      470 8 x 11.5        75.2 0.18        446 B41827A4477M***
25        47 5 x 11        11.8 0.16        108 B41827A5476M***
      100 5 x 11        25.0 0.16        180 B41827F5107M***
      100 6.3 x 11        25.0 0.16        192 B41827A5107M***
      220 8 x 11.5        55.0 0.16        335 B41827A5227M***
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
           000 = for standard leads, bulk ( for 8x11,5 mm )
           007 = for taped leads, Ammo-pack, lead spacing F = 2.5mm ( for 5x11 and 6,3x11 mm )
           008 = for taped leads, Ammo-pack, lead spacing F = 5.0mm
 Single Ended – Capacitors                                                                                                                                B41827
Standard Series – 85°C                                                                                                                    B43827
 3
Edition: 03 Date: 22/03/07
  UR CR Case Ileak max tanδmax I ~ R Ordering code
  Dimensions     ( composition see
 120 Hz  5 min 120 Hz 120 Hz  below )
 20 °C φd x l 20 °C 20 °C 85°C
VDC µF mm µA  mA (rms)
B41827
35        47 5 x 11 16.5 0.14 130 B41827A7476M***
      100 6.3 x 11 35.0 0.14 212 B41827A7107M***
50        10 5 x 11        5.0   0.12         58 B41827A6106M***
        22 5 x 11      11.0 0.12         85 B41827A6226M***
        33 5 x 11      16.5 0.12       117 B41827A6336M***
        47 6.3 x 11      23.5 0.12       155 B41827A6476M***
      100 8 x 11.5      50.0 0.12       260 B41827A6107M***
63        10 5 x 11        6.3 0.10         60 B41827A8106M***
        22 6.3 x 11      13.9 0.10       100 B41827A8226M***
        33 6.3 x 11      20.8 0.10       140 B41827A8336M***
        47 6.3 x 11      29.6 0.10       170 B41827A8476M***
100          0.47 5 x 11        3.0 0.08         13 B41827A9474M***
          1.0 5 x 11        3.0 0.08         20 B41827A9105M***
          2.2 5 x 11        3.0 0.08         29 B41827A9225M***
          3.3 5 x 11        3.3 0.08         36 B41827A9335M***
          4.7 5 x 11        4.7 0.08         43 B41827A9475M***
        10 6.3 x 11      10.0 0.08         75 B41827A9106M***
        22 8 x 11.5      22.0 0.08 130 B41827A9226M***
B43827
160         2.2 5 x 11      20.6 0.19         33 B43827A1225M***
         4.7 6.3 x 11      32.6 0.19         49 B43827A1475M***
       10 8 x 11.5      58.0 0.19         80 B43827A1106M***
200         3.3 6.3 x 11      29.8 0.19         40 B43827A2335M***
250          0.47 5 x 11      13.5 0.19         15 B43827F2474M***
          1.0 5 x 11      17.5 0.19         22 B43827F2105M***
          2.2 6.3 x 11      26.5 0.19         33 B43827F2225M***
          3.3 6.3 x 11      34.8 0.19         47 B43827F2335M***
          4.7 8 x 11.5      45.3 0.19         56 B43827F2475M***
400          0.47 6.3 x 11      15.6 0.24         15 B43827A9474M***
          1.0 6.3 x 11      22.0 0.24         23 B43827A9105M***
          2.2 8 x 11.5      36.4 0.24         40 B43827A9225M***
450          1.0 8 x 11.5      23.5 0.24         24 B43827A5105M***
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
           000 = for standard leads, bulk ( for 8x11,5 mm )
           007 = for taped leads, Ammo-pack, lead spacing F = 2.5mm ( for 5x11 and 6,3x11 mm )